DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES	

		XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 157552		ILDING	instruction 00	(X3) DATE COMPL 09/23 /	ETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JOY HEALTH SERVICES LLC			2825 E	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 96TH ST APOLIS, IN 46240			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	ΓE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 0000							
Bldg. 00	conducted by the In- Health in accordance Survey Dates: 9/17, 9/21/20-9/23/20 Facility #: 003692 Provider #: 157552 Medicaid #: 200454 Census: 100 At this Emergency I Health Services was Emergency Prepared	Preparedness survey, Joy found in compliance with dness Requirements for caid Participating Providers	E 00	000			
G 0000 Bldg. 00	This visit was for a State Re-licensure s complaints, of a Ho	Federal Recertification and urvey, in conjunction with two me Health Provider.	G 00	000			
	Complaints:						

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclo days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

V9LP11

Facility ID:

IN003692

If continuation sheet

Page 1 of 6

PRINTED: 10/20/2020 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						IB NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 157552		(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	ONSTRUCTION 00	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/23/2020		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 96TH ST		
JOY HE	ALTH SERVICES L	LC		APOLIS, IN 46240		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Total Active Censu Active Skilled: 89 Active aide only: 7					
	These deficiencies accordance with 41	reflect State Findings in 0 IAC 17.				
G 0574	484.60(a)(2)(i-xvi) t include the following				
Bldg. 00	The individualized the following: (i) All pertinent dia (ii) The patient's recognitive status; (iii) The types of sequipment require (iv) The frequency made; (v) Prognosis; (vi) Rehabilitation (vii) Functional lin (viii) Activities per (ix) Nutritional recognition (xi) Safety measurinjury; (xii) A description	d plan of care must include agnoses; mental, psychosocial, and services, supplies, and ed; y and duration of visits to be a potential; mitations; mitted; quirements;				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

re-admission, and all necessary interventions to address the underlying risk factors.

V9LP11

Facility ID: IN003692

If continuation sheet

Page 2 of 6

STATEMEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 157552		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/23/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JOY HEALTH SERVICES LLC		2825 E	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 96TH ST JAPOLIS, IN 46240			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	training to facilitat (xiv) Patient-spece education; measure identified by the Hox (xv) Information redirectives; and (xvi) Any additionary physician may chee Based on record refailed to ensure the patient-specific into outcomes for 2 patis sample of 8. (#1, #Findings include: 1. An agency police "Care Planning Pro 2. Based on the clie of care will include and individualized taken to meet those frequency, and dura 2. Record review for care for the certification pulmonary edema, dysphagia (difficults Skilled nurse visits week, 8-10 hours pwill change patient when needed with recertification period patient's feeding as doctor] and patient throughout the certification to record in the certification that t	view and interview, the agency plan of care included erventions or measurable ent records reviewed in a	G 0574	A mandatory in-service was held for all clinical staff and review of the policy and procedure regarding the Plat of Care was presented as we as a review of the Condition Participation regarding what the Plan of Care was to contain. Various scenarios were given to the staff to write a Plan of Care and were reviewed by the attendees let by the Assistant Clinical Manager. A test was also given to the attendees and is each of their personnel files. Employees involved with the medical records requested by the surveyors have been counseled and a copy of the counseling report has been placed in their personnel file 100% of all new admissions who be reviewed to ensure that the appropriate clinical, patient specific interventions and measurable goals are in the Fouring the fourth quarter of 20 100% of all recertifications will also be reviewed to ensure that the goals have been updated	n ell of : ite ead sin . e by e. will e	

the goals have been updated with

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 157552		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/23/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JOY HEALTH SERVICES LLC		2825 E	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 96TH ST IAPOLIS, IN 46240			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OR during feeding to pr	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION event aspiration throughout on] period patient will remain	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) patient specific measurable go The review of the Plan of Care	DATE DATE	
	free from GI [gastro during this cert peri free of serious injur this certification per infection during the	ointestinal] complication/ issues od end date client will be ies from seizure activity during riod client will be free from authorized care episode		also include a review of the vis notes to ensure that the goals being addressed with each vis and documented as well as ensuring that updates to the P	sit are sit	
	wound will heal to plan of care failed to the specific interver	of infection during this 60 days by end of certification" The polynomer evidence measurable goals or ations. or patient #4 included a plan of		of Care are documented wher goal has been accomplished of patient condition has changed significant improvement is demonstrated during the fourt quarter, the audit committee w	ora . If h	
	care for the certifica 9/13/20. Diagnoses due to underlying of disease. The patien	included Diabetes mellitus onditions and End stage renal t was being treated for 5 nd had an amputation of the		continue to review 10% of all radmissions and recertification ensure the issue continues to improve throughout the calend	new s to	
	left leg below the kn times per week. Sa and high blood suga " Goals stated, "	nee. Skilled nurse visits were 3 fety measures stated, " low ur precautions and treatments patient/caregiver will [signs/symptoms] of infection		year of 2021. The Clinical Manager is responsible to ensure this is accomplished		
	and methods to prev will demonstrate support circulation compliance with me	vent by cert [certification] end compliance with measures to by cert end will verbalize easures to prevent trauma to itent demonstrates no new				
	trauma or wounds b within cert period by end of certificati plan of care for the	y cert end wound will heal . infection will gradually clear on period" Patient #4's certification period of 7/16/20 ewed and evidenced the same				
	plan of care failed to	s certification period. The o evidence specific, measurable goals for this				
	_	ference on 9/23/20 at 1:15 PM, istrator) acknowledged that the				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

V9LP11

Facility ID: IN003692

If continuation sheet

Page 4 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 157552		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/23/2020	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEI		2825 E	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD E 96TH ST NAPOLIS, IN 46240	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF goals were not spec	•	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
G 0706 Bldg. 00	Ongoing interdiscipation; Based on record remurse failed to provassessments for a dipatients with diabeter findings include: An agency policy, and Clinical Record, secontain all informate rendered initial and documentation of lawith results clients services An agency job desconding from the failed of the	ssessment of the patient iplinary assessment of the view, and interview, the skilled ride ongoing blood glucose iabetic patient in 1 of 2 tes. (#4, #8) dated 4/2/03, titled, "Client tated, " Medical record must tion pertaining to the care being or ongoing reassessment ab tests, procedures or studies at's response to care and cription for Staff nurse/RN dated 1/25/12 and signed by , " Position Responsibilities: skilled nursing care has been d in the physician's Plan of reventive and rehabilitative as appropriate for the patients	G 0706	A mandatory inservice was held for all clinical staff and review of the policy & procedure "Client Clinical Record" was presented as was the review of the COP's, LG706 and the IAC to remind the staff of their obligation to include all the items noted in these documents. Employed were administered a test and is located in their personnel file. The employee involved the medical records noted in the 2567 has been counseled and the counseling document is located in their personnel file. Stressed in the inservice was that any patient that is to be checking a given test due their condition such as diabetes does not mean that we do not have to check the test and document the finding during our home visit and document our findings. Also stressed was the fact that are test or activity that is in the Plan of Care must be addressed with each visit and documented in the medical	vell d o o n es d it in d nt se o e to t ngs

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/20/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 157552	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING B. WING	ONSTRUCTION 00	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/23/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JOY HEALTH SERVICES LLC		2825 E	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD E 96TH ST NAPOLIS, IN 46240			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	summary (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF times per week and patient/ caregiver of control as related to for effects of diabete caregiver in: S/S [standard of the caregiver in to the caregiver in the caregiver i	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE OF DEFICIENC	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER CORRECTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDE CROSS-RE	ne is visit. I and / 2020. fourth come ie e y olying be tinue they ated	(X5) COMPLETION DATE

Event ID: V9LP11 Facility ID: IN003692 If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6